CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
RESOLUTION NO.10630

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL
DOCUMENTS NECESSARY IN APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT
WITH PRO DISPOSAL, INC. FOR THE WEEKLY COLLECTION, DISPOSAL AND
PROCESSING OF MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE AND RECYCABLE MATERIALS AND
WITH BULK ITEM/WHITE GOODS PICK-UP MONTHLY AND PROVIDING TEN (10)
ROLL OFF DUMPSTERS FOR COMMUNITY SPRING CLEAN UP AND TEN (10) ROLL
OFF DUMPSTERS FOR COMMUNITY FALL CLEAN UP. AMENDMENT SHALL TAKE
EFFECT SEPTEMBER 1, 2024, AND REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL AUGUST 31, 2029.

WHEREAS, the City of Johnstown has previously entered into a contract with Pro
Disposal, Inc. for the collection of solid waste and recycling collection service; and

WHEREAS, Pro Disposal, Inc. has agreed to provide ten (10) roll off dumpsters in the
spring for community clean-up and this will consist of hauling for free and dumping under the
PA Clean Ways. Pro Disposal, Inc. has agreed to provide ten (10) roll off dumpsters in the fall
and this will consist of hauling costs and landfill costs; and

WHEREAS, Pro Disposal, Inc. will place the dumpsters throughout the City.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN,
PENNSYLVANIA AUTHROIZES THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS
NECESSARY IN APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH PRO
DISPOSAL, INC. FOR THE WEEKLY COLLECTION, DISPOSAL AND PROCESSING OF
MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE AND RECYCABLE MATERIALS AND WITH BULK
ITEM/WHITE GOODS PICK-UP MONTHLY AND PROVIDING TEN (10) ROLL OFF
DUMPSTERS FOR COMMUNITY SPRING CLEAN UP AND TEN (10) ROLL OFF
DUMPSTERS FOR COMMUNITY FALL CLEAN UP. AMENDMENT SHALL TAKE
EFFECT SEPTEMBER 1, 2024, AND REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL AUGUST 31, 2029.

ADOPTED: August 14, 2024
By the following vote:

Yeas: Mrs. Mock, Mayor Janakovic, Mr. Capriotti, Mr. Britt, Rev. King Ms. Huchel
Nays:
Absent: Mr. Arnone



ATTEST:

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 10630
as the same adopted by the City Council of the City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania.

%/\

Arturo Martynuska, gtyManager




